AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BAYTOWN, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, LTD., FOR THE 2007 STREET BOND PROJECT - YEAR 4; AUTHORIZING PAYMENT BY THE CITY OF BAYTOWN, THE SUM OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 50/100 DOLLARS (\$337,956.50); AND PROVIDING FOR THE EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BAYTOWN, TEXAS:

Section 1: That the City Council does hereby authorize Change Order No. 1 with Angel Brothers Enterprises Ltd., for the 2007 Street Bond Project - Year 4. A copy of said change order is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof for all intents and purposes.

Section 2: That the City Council of the City of Baytown hereby authorizes the payment of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 50/100 DOLLARS (\$337,956.50) to Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd., for Change Order No. 1 for the 2007 Street Bond Project - Year 4.

Section 3: This ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage by the City Council of the City of Baytown.

INTRODUCED, READ and PASSED by the affirmative vote of the City Council of the City of Baytown this the 26^{th} day of July, 2012.

ATTEST:	STEPHEN H. DONCARLOS, Mayor
LETICIA BRYSCH, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
IGNACIO RAMIREZ SR. City Attorney	

 $\label{legal-leg$